HB0424/563795/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 424 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3 in line 6, and on page 4 in line 4, in each instance, strike "4" and substitute " $\underline{6}$ ".

On page 3 in line 8, and on page 4 in line 6, in each instance, strike "3" and substitute "2".

On page 3 in line 9, and on page 4 in line 7, in each instance, strike "8" and substitute " $\underline{6}$ ".

On page 4, in line 9, strike "1/4" and substitute "<u>1/2</u>"; and in line 10, strike "1 OUNCE" and substitute "<u>3 OUNCES</u>".